BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2023-140

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF OFFICIAL TOWERS FOR THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT FOR CALENDAR YEARS 2024 and 2025

WHEREAS, Chapter 158 of the Code of the Borough of Longport requires that applications to be Official Towers in the Borough of Longport must be submitted to the Municipal Police Chief for his review and recommendation; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Police Chief has reviewed the following applications and has recommended to the Governing Body for its designation as Official Tower and that license hereby be issued by the Municipal Clerk for the Calendar Years of 2024 and 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Longport Borough Board of Commissioners that they hereby accept the recommendation of the Municipal Police Chief and designate the following businesses as Official Towers for the Borough of Longport for 2024 and 2025:

Providence Towing Recovery, LLC of Atlantic City, N.J.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Municipal Clerk is hereby authorized to issue license in accordance with Chapter 158 to the businesses named above for the Calendar Years 2024 and 2025.

I, Monica Kyle, Municipal Clerk for the Borough of Longport, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport held this 17th day of November, 2023, and in witness whereof I have hereunder set my hand and official seal of this date written.

	Motion	Second	Yes	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Russo	X		X			
Leeds			X			
Lawler		X	X			

MONICA KYLE, RMC Municipal Clerk

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 11/17/2023